

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/06/2022

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 06, 2022

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C24771	MTCE R500-219	3	Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	\$2,207,650.00	\$2,256,065.00	102.19%	\$48,415.00
Letting Totals			3		\$2,207,650.00	\$2,256,065.00	102.19%	\$48,415.00

Vendor Ranking

Contract ID: C24771

Contract Description:

REGION 5 FY 22/23 Region Wide Striping Project

This is a striping project (high build) for various highways in Region 5.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$2,207,650.00	97.85%	100.00%
1	6268A	Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.	\$2,256,065.00	100.00%	102.19%
2	162A	KOLBE STRIPING INCORPORATED	\$2,295,630.00	101.75%	103.99%
3	607A	ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC	\$2,591,637.50	114.87%	117.39%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24771

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 6268A Straight Stripe Painting, Inc.		(2) 162A KOLBE STRIPING INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	60,000.00000	60,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	95.000 DAY	90.00000	8,550.00	85.00000	8,075.00	85.00000	8,075.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	62,700.000 GAL	33.00000	2,069,100. 00	33.70000	2,112,990. 00	34.65000	2,172,555. 00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	70,000.00000	70,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$2,207,650.00		\$2,256,065.00		\$2,295,630.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$2,207,650.00</b>		<b>\$2,256,065.00</b>		<b>\$2,295,630.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24771

				(3) 607A ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS, INC					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	95.000	DAY	65.50000	6,222.50				
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	62,700.000	GAL	36.45000	2,285,415. 00				
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	L S	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>					\$2,591,637.50				
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>					<b>\$2,591,637.50</b>				

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/06/2022

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C24771

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0005	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	60,000.00000	75,000.00000 L S	60,000.00	75,000.00	125.00%	15,000.00
0010	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	95.000	90.00000	85.00000 DAY	8,550.00	8,075.00	94.44%	-475.00
0015	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	62,700.000	33.00000	33.70000 GAL	2,069,100.00	2,112,990.00	102.12%	43,890.00
0020	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	70,000.00000	60,000.00000 L S	70,000.00	60,000.00	85.71%	-10,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$2,207,650.00	\$2,256,065.00	102.19%	\$48,415.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$2,207,650.00</b>	<b>\$2,256,065.00</b>	<b>102.19%</b>	<b>\$48,415.00</b>